MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1909

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Снар. 123

Chapter 123.

Resolve in favor of Road in Elliottsville.

Road in Elliottsville, in favor of. Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of four hundred dollars to aid in the repair of the road leading from Wilson bridge in the plantation of Elliottsville to the Bodfish Valley farm, so called, near the head of Lake Onawa. The same to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Piscataguis county.

Approved March 12, 1909.

Chapter 124.

Resolve in favor of the Maine State Prison.

Maine State Prison, in favor of. Resolved, that the sum of fourteen thousand dollars be, and hereby is appropriated for and in behalf of the Maine State Prison to be expended under the direction and supervision of the governor and council.

Approved March 12, 1909.

Chapter 125.

Resolve in favor of the Maine State Prison.

Maine State Prison, in favor of. Resolved, that there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of fifteen thousand dollars for a fire proof building at the Maine State Prison to be used as a harness shop and carriage repository.

Approved March 12, 1909.

Chapter 126.

Resolve in favor of E. L. Philoon, Chairman of the Special Joint Committee appointed by the Seventy-third Legislature, in regard to a State Board of Education.

E. L. Philoon, ir favor of. Resolved, that the sum of three hundred dollars be and is hereby appropriated to be paid to E. L. Philoon of Auburn, chairman of special committee for services of said committee in the discharge of their duties on said committee.

Approved March 12, 1909.